Pacific N.W. Track & Field Officials - Contractor License
2020 UW Indoor Preview - 1/18/2020

Women 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
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Dempsey: ! 7.15 2/25/2017 Jasmine Todd / Hannah Cunliffe,
Meet: M 7.15 1/17/2015 Jasmine Todd, Oregon
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 1465 Duncan, Brianna Oregon 7.29g 1
2 # 1448 Reese, Brittney Nike 7.40g 2
3 # 1810 Okoro, Chinyere Ucla 7.42q 3
4 4 1479 Reed, Jasmin Oregon 7.43q 2
5 # 1852 Brown, Destinee Unattached 7.49g 1
6 # 1811 Pierre-Webster, M Ucla 7.49g 1
7 # 1854 Davis, Courtne Unattached 7.50g 4
8 # 1808 Miles, Kenyla Ucla 7.52q 4
9 # 1997 Morgan-King, Emil Weber State J7.52 2
10 # 1871 Price, Kylie Unattached 7.55 3
11 # 1462 Brown, Iman Oregon 7.56 2
12 # 1853 D'Arpino, Kerissa Unattached 7.56 1
13 # 1692 Rossum, Alexa Stanford 7.61 3
14 # 1483 Sloan, Emily Oregon 7.62 4
14 # 1468 Foster, Rhesa Oregon 7.62 3
16 # 1486 White, Danyel Oregon 7.64 4
17 # 1460 Beauvais, Gabriel Oregon 7.68 2
18 # 1806 Martin, Saundria Ucla 7.71 3
19 # 1862 Herring, Nadia Unattached 7.73 4
20 # 1741 Osaro-Igwe, Adaji Tahoma Track Club 7.73 1
21 # 2006 Hopwood, Maya Western Oregon 7.73 2
22 # 1485 Waller, Hannah Oregon 7.79 1
23 # 1309 Allen, Macie Concordia (Ore.) 7.80 4
Women 60 Meter Dash Qualificatio
Dempsey: ! 7.15 1/17/2015 Jasmine Todd, Oregon
Meet: M 7.15 1/17/2015 Jasmine Todd, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
Finals
1 # 1811 Pierre-Webster, M Ucla 7.55 7
2 # 1997 Morgan-King, Emil Weber State 7.58 7
3 # 1810 Okoro, Chinyere Ucla 7.58 7
4 4 1808 Miles, Kenyla Ucla 7.62 5
5 # 1853 D'Arpino, Kerissa Unattached 7.65 7
6 # 1462 Brown, Iman Oregon 7.66 7
7 # 1468 Foster, Rhesa Oregon 7.69 2
8 # 1309 Allen, Macie Concordia (Ore.) 7.72 2
9 # 1741 Osaro-Igwe, Adaji Tahoma Track Club 7.73 5
9 # 1806 Martin, Saundria Ucla 7.73 1
11 # 2006 Hopwood, Maya Western Oregon 7.73 2
12 # 1483 Sloan, Emily Oregon 7.74 8
13 # 1485 Waller, Hannah Oregon 7.77 7
14 # 1460 Beauvais, Gabriel Oregon 7.78 1
15 # 1862 Herring, Nadia Unattached 7.81 8
16 # 1470 Hickey, Alysah Oregon 7.81 2
17 # 1611 Stepper, Julia Seattle Pacific 7.82 8
18 # 1738 Richardson, Faith Tahoma TC 7.84 5
19 # 1878 Vinjamuri, Rachel Unattached 7.87 1

7.512
7.520
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.Women 60 Meter Dash Qualificatio

1388
1608
1402
1487
1605
1776
1604
2028
1352
1803
1454
1610
1527
1393
1819
1773
1386
1275
1795
1817
1482
1467
2037
1267
1818
1597
2012

Bowen, Cyvanna
Igbonagwam, Peace
Okoh, Queen
Wilson, Miya
Bouyer, Jenna
Cuevas, Alexa
Bley, Grace
Bradley, Hannah
Raines, Samantha
Hinds, Jade
johnson, kaivya
Meyer, Renick
Miller, Lauren
Ferguson, Andira
Videler, Isa
Barthel, Emma
Barnes, Kayla
Phillips, Jaiden
Chan, Alexandra
Turner, Indiah
Ruotolo, Dominiqu
Ellis, Lexi
McLean, Kelsey
Harrision, Kiara
Undem, Taylee
Worthy, Makiya
Wright, Kaylee

Women 60 Meter Dash
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Fresno State 7.87 8
Seattle Pacific 7.88 1
Fresno State 7.88 8
Oregon 7.89 5
Seattle Pacific 7.91 5
UC Santa Barbara 7.92 6
Seattle Pacific 7.94 6
Western Washington 7.94 3
Eastern Washington 7.96 4
Ucla 7.99 4
NorCal Elite 8.01 8
Seattle Pacific 8.02 1
Oregon State 8.04 3
Fresno State 8.06 3
Ucla 8.08 4
UC Santa Barbara 8.08 6
Fresno State 8.10 4
Cal St. San Marcos 8.13 4
Ucla 8.14 3
Ucla 8.17 5
Oregon 8.18 2
Oregon 8.21 9
Western Washington 8.23 3
Cal St. San Marcos 8.25 4
Ucla 8.35 3
Saint Martin's 8.38 6
Western Oregon 8.47 6

Dempsey: ! 7.15 2/25/2017 Jasmine Todd / Hannah Cunliffe,
Meet: M 7.15 1/17/2015 Jasmine Todd, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
# 1465 Duncan, Brianna Oregon 7.27 2
# 1448 Reese, Brittney Nike 7.38 2
# 1811 Pierre-Webster, M Ucla 7.45 1
# 1852 Brown, Destinee Unattached 7.45 2
# 1854 Davis, Courtne Unattached 7.47 2
# 1810 Okoro, Chinyere Ucla 7.47 1
# 1479 Reed, Jasmin Oregon 7.49 1
# 1808 Miles, Kenyla Ucla 7.55 1
Women 200 Meter Dash
Dempsey: ! 23.09 2/24/2017 Kendall Ellis, USC
Meet: M 23.60 1/13/2018 Jaide Stepter, Unattached
Name Year School Finals H#
# 1875 Stepter, Jaide Unattached 23.56M 1
# 1486 White, Danyel Oregon 23.82 1
# 1462 Brown, Iman Oregon 24.06 4
# 1677 Best, Ashlan Stanford 24.13 4
# 1485 Waller, Hannah Oregon 24.38 4
# 1460 Beauvais, Gabriel Oregon 24.43 6

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:51 PM 1/18/2020 Page 2
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....Women 200 Meter Dash
7 # 1852 Brown, Destinee Unattached 24.48 2
8 # 1741 Osaro-Igwe, Adaji Tahoma Track Club 24.51 3
9 # 1997 Morgan-King, Emil Weber State 24.61 5
10 # 1796 Doane, Maddy Ucla 24.78 5
11 # 1692 Rossum, Alexa Stanford 24.92 3
12 # 1865 King, Sarah Unattached 24.98 3
13 # 1929 Apostol, Imani Washington 25.33 3
14 # 1853 D'Arpino, Kerissa Unattached 25.40 8
15 # 1604 Bley, Grace Seattle Pacific 25.42 1
16 # 1588 O'Handley, Kriste Portland State 25.43 1
17 # 1699 Wilson, Carolyn Stanford 25.48 7
18 # 1935 Heath, Jelani Washington 25.53 6
19 # 1954 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 25.69 9
20 # 1878 Vinjamuri, Rachel Unattached 25.82 6
21 # 1605 Bouyer, Jenna Seattle Pacific 25.84 4
22 # 1454 johnson, kaiya NorCal Elite 25.93 5
23 # 1611 Stepper, Julia Seattle Pacific 25.93 6
24 # 1738 Richardson, Faith Tahoma TC 26.01 7
25 # 2028 Bradley, Hannah Western Washington 26.03 2
26 # 1487 Wilson, Miya Oregon 26.22 8
27 # 1803 Hinds, Jade Ucla 26.25 8
28 # 1683 Gillett, Mary Stanford 26.32 4
29 # 1618 Grady, Regie Seattle U. 26.37 9
30 # 1282 Doss, Aujanique Central Washington 26.62 7
31 # 1349 Mpouli, Aulane Eastern Washington 26.73 2
32 # 1524 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 26.75 9
33 # 1265 Ayala, Toni Cal St. San Marcos 27.30 8
34 # 1270 Julian, Sierra Cal St. San Marcos 27.47 7
Women 400 Meter Dash
Dempsey: ! 52.03 2/23/2013 Phyllis Francis, Oregon
Meet: M 52.50 1/13/2018 Jaide Stepter, Unattached
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1875 Stepter, Jaide Unattached 52.63 1
2 # 1677 Best, Ashlan Stanford 53.69 1
3 # 1699 Wilson, Carolyn Stanford 55.15 1
4 # 1865 King, Sarah Unattached 55.17 1
5 # 1767 Meaders, Zani UC Irvine 56.02 2
6 # 1949 Ribera, Olivia Washington 56.10 2
7 # 1998 Sorensen, Kate Weber State 56.37 3
8 # 1235 Atlas, Tylantiss Alaska Anchorage 57.07 3
9 # 1240 Ries, Marie Alaska Anchorage 57.09 3
10 # 1869 Mills, Darhian Unattached 57.33 3
11 # 1764 Flanagan, Sha'May UC Irvine 57.45 2
12 # 1292 Weems, Erykah Central Washington 57.46 4
13 # 1804 Johnson, Kyrah Ucla 57.48 4
14 # 1315 Maguin, Amelia Concordia (Ore.) 57.48 5
15 # 1652 Bluschke, Renate Simon Fraser 57.56 2
16 # 1929 Apostol, Imani Washington 57.68 1
17 # 1531 Olinski, Tarisa Oregon State 57.84 3
18 # 1683 Gillett, Mary Stanford 58.54 2
19 # 1874 Stavig, Sarah Unattached 58.74 4
20 # 1534 Sefried, Paige Oregon State 58.83 6
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...Women 400 Meter Dash
# 1311 Hurley, Karlie Concordia (Ore.) 58.89 4
# 1791 Brown, Nyree Ucla 59.09 6
# 1629 Rubio, Siobhan Seattle U. 59.58 6
# 1780 Lanz, Mariana UC Santa Barbara 1:00.14 5
# 1535 Songster, Nyah Oregon State 1:00.75 5
# 1779 Kimes, Chloe UC Santa Barbara 1:01.29 5
# 1537 Weidinger, Taylor Oregon State 1:02.17 4
# 1417 Krause, Lauren Gonzaga 1:02.49 6
# 1622 Howerton, Alex Seattle U. 1:07.45 6

Women 600 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 1:26.34 1/16/2016 Raevyn Rogers, Oregon
Meet: M 1:26.34 1/16/2016 Raevyn Rogers, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
# 1789 Anderson, Shae Ucla 1:30.57 1
# 1947 Preigh, Marlena Washington 1:30.79 1
# 1936 Heisterman, Madis Washington 1:31.77 1
# 1858 Fulton, Eleanor Unattached 1:32.80 1
# 1863 jendrezak, kate Unattached 1:32.94 2
# 1941 Makin, Kelly Washington 1:33.74 1
# 1799 George, Gwyn Ucla 1:34.40 2
# 1555 Fuiten, Tara Portland 1:36.24 3
# 1792 Calcagnie, Morgan Ucla 1:36.57 2
# 1398 Jimenez, Sophie Fresno State 1:36.69 2
# 1625 McCabe, Maya Seattle U. 1:36.90 3
# 1544 Potasinski, Tasia Pdc 1:38.22 1
# 2041 Taylor, Annika Western Washington 1:39.31 4
# 2005 Green, Jillian Western Oregon 1:39.79 4
# 1413 Greene, Morgan Gonzaga 1:40.49 3
# 1766 Mathes, Tess UC Irvine 1:40.94 3
# 1783 Richard, Paige UC Santa Barbara 1:42.29 2
# 1273 Mercado, Ana Cal St. San Marcos 1:42.59 3
# 1770 Rodriguez, Kayla UC Irvine 1:44.63 4
# 1283 Gohr, Caitlin Central Washington 1:45.01 4
# 1269 Jordan, Trinity Cal St. San Marcos 1:48.12 4
Women 800 Meter Run

Dempsey: ! 2:02.29 1/28/2017 Kate Grace, NorCal Dist Projec
Meet: M 2:03.05 1/18/2003 Diane Cummins, Pacific Athleti
Name Year School Finals H#
# 1232 Edwards, Kaela adidas 2:03.81 1
# 1447 Collinsworth, She Nike 2:04.07 1
# 1258 Freitas, Marta Brooks Beast TC 2:05.60 1
# 1264 Van Dyke, Sara Cal Coast Tr 2:09.50 1
# 1333 Putman, Lindsey Cstc Elite 2:11.55 2
# 1982 Grujic, Zorana Washington St. 2:11.93 2
# 1437 Moore, Courtney Hoka One One 2:12.061 1
# 1981 Grujic, Jelena Washington St. 2:13.94 2
# 1473 Kleefeld, Carly Oregon 2:14.15 3
# 1266 Garcia, Clarissa Cal St. San Marcos 2:14.86 2
# 1660 Shields-Brown, Ma Simon Fraser 2:16.20 2
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# 1290 Trinidad, Sidney Central Washington 2:16.45 2
13 # 1659 Roxby, Megan Simon Fraser 2:16.90 3
14 # 2035 Konrad, Shawnee Western Washington 2:18.00 3
15 # 1746 Kits, Jennifer Trinity Western 2:18.02 3
16 # 1766 Mathes, Tess UC Irvine 2:18.24 3
17 # 1657 Lindsay, Nicole Simon Fraser 2:18.58 3
18 # 1653 Chilton, Emily Simon Fraser 2:20.43 2
19 # 1984 Keefe, Kaili Washington St. 2:23.73 2
20 # 1655 Klassen, Adrianna Simon Fraser 2:24.35 3
-— # 1941 Makin, Kelly Washington DNF 1
Women 1000 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 2:40.14 2/12/2017 Mariah Kelly, New Balance
Meet: M 2:40.25 1/17/2015 Shannon Rowbury, Nike Oregon P
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1466 Ejore, Susan Oregon 2:45.34 1
2 # 1684 Heymach, Julia Stanford 2:45.36 1
3 # 1926 Wiebe, Devan Vancouver Th 2:46.31 1
4 4 1876 van der Wyk, Trac Unattached 2:46.69 1
5 # 1860 Harris, Tamara Unattached 2:49.07 1
6 # 1469 Gehrich, Amanda Oregon 2:50.98 1
7 # 1522 Ledsham, Rebecca Oregon State 2:53.92 2
8 # 1693 Ryan, Kaitlin Stanford 2:54.67 2
9 # 1437 Moore, Courtney Hoka One One 2:54.91 2
10 # 1746 Kits, Jennifer Trinity Western 2:57.11 2
11 # 1658 Noort, Claire Simon Fraser 3:03.49 2
12 # 1274 Mercado, Luz Cal St. San Marcos 3:04.89 2
13 # 1613 Walter, Katherine Seattle Pacific 3:05.47 2
14 # 1310 Fjelstul, Bailey Concordia (Ore.) 3:16.02 2
Women 1 Mile Run
Dempsey: ! 4:27.27 1/28/2017 Brie Felnagle, adidas
Meet: M 4:27.86 1/17/2015 Shannon Rowbury, Nike Oregon P
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1858 Fulton, Eleanor Unattached 4:34.82 1
2 # 1260 Ostrander, Allie Brooks Beast TC 4:35.94 1
3 # 1279 Teschuk, Erin Canada 4:36.60 1
4 # 1685 Lawson, Jessica Stanford 4:37.64 1
5 # 1849 Ayers, Kate Unattached 4:43.40 1
6 # 1474 Konieczek, Aneta Oregon 4:48.23 2
7 # 1459 Strandemo, Madeli Oiselle 4:48.54 1
8 # 1661 Townsend, Addy Simon Fraser 4:49.03 2
9 # 1554 Fehr, Jasmine Portland 4:49.55 1
10 # 1696 Story, Rebecca Stanford 4:52.80 2
11 # 1673 David Smith, Juli Speed Unlimited 4:53.36 2
12 # 1679 Connolly, Grace Stanford 4:53.55 2
13 # 1544 Potasinski, Tasia Pdc 4:53.89 1
14 # 1982 Grujic, Zorana Washington St. 4:54.10 2
15 # 1476 O'Shea, Moira Oregon 4:58.11 2
16 # 1607 Holmberg, Dania Seattle Pacific 4:58.90 3
17 # 1793 Carter, Paige Ucla 4:59.30 3
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....Women 1 Mile Run
18 # 1925 Dodd, Sophie Vancouver Th 4:59.65 2
19 # 1553 Erikson, Ellie Portland 5:00.38 3
20 # 1798 Garner, Jackie Ucla 5:01.58 3
21 # 1753 Hewitt, Chloe U. of Victoria 5:01.85 3
22 # 1981 Grujic, Jelena Washington St. 5:02.05 2
23 # 1815 Tavella, Emma Ucla 5:02.39 3
24 # 1418 Legard, Ally Gonzaga 5:03.46 3
25 # 1412 Gillett, Claire Gonzaga 5:06.86 4
26 # 1272 McDonough, Marina Cal St. San Marcos 5:07.67 3
27 # 1409 Anderson, Alicia Gonzaga 5:08.05 4
28 # 1980 Gaudin, Marie Washington St. 5:08.84 4
29 # 1619 Griffin, Delaney Seattle U. 5:10.29 4
30 # 1411 Depoe, Paxton Gonzaga 5:10.48 4
31 # 1761 Chau, Hannah UC Irvine 5:10.87 4
32 # 1563 Smith, Natalie Portland 5:11.32 3
33 # 1612 Thompson, Elizabe Seattle Pacific 5:11.47 4
34 # 2034 Koger, Aundrea Western Washington 5:11.87 4
35 # 1984 Keefe, Kaili Washington St. 5:14.98 2
36 # 1771 Salazar-Gasca, Ca UC Irvine 5:17.05 4
37 # 1628 O'Leary, Fiona Seattle U. 5:20.81 4
38 # 1271 Laurenzana, Renee Cal St. San Marcos 5:21.93 4
39 # 1540 Degollado, Sulin Pacific Lutheran 5:27.75 4
40 # 2008 Jimenez, Olivia Western Oregon 5:59.65 3
-- # 1458 Mehra, Rebecca Oiselle DNF 1

Women 3000 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 8:34.45 1/27/2018 Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Proj
Meet: M 8:47.26 1/14/2017 Kate Grace, NorCal Dist Projec
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1444 Yee, Regan Langley Mustangs 8:58.25 1
2 # 1680 Donaghu, Ella Stanford 8:58.31 1
3 # 1457 Lawrence, Mel Oiselle 8:58.35 1
4 # 1257 Buchalski, Allie Brooks Beast TC 8:59.19 1
5 # 1259 Mackey, Katie Brooks Beast TC 9:00.15 1
6 # 1446 Kelly, Mariah New Balance 9:01.08 1
7 # 1948 Rainsberger, Kati Washington 9:01.88 1
8 # 1866 Lincks, Janelle Unattached 9:08.37 1
9 # 1334 Rego, Amanda Cstc-Elite 9:08.40 1
10 # 1924 Hermansson, Hanna Valor TrackCS 9:09.91 1
11 # 1951 Schadler, Allie Washington 9:19.57 2
12 # 1443 Carson, Lindsay Langley Mustangs 9:19.87 1
13 # 1938 Herberg, Haley Washington 9:19.93 2
14 # 1675 Aragon, Christina Stanford 9:23.83 2
15 # 1923 Rosenfeld, Leah Under Armour 9:24.63 1
16 # 1689 Oakes, Jordan Stanford 9:25.59 2
17 # 1593 Ivy, Maddie Roots Runnin 9:25.72 2
18 # 1594 Thorn, Christine Roots Runnin 9:29.88 1
19 # 1676 Archer, Abi Stanford 9:30.81 2
20 # 1876 van der Wyk, Trac Unattached 9:31.29 1
21 # 1561 Pataki, Anna Portland 9:35.29 2
22 # 1308 Thurman, Jennalee Colorado Spr 9:35.53 3
23 # 1461 Brauer, Isabelle Oregon 9:37.10 2
24 # 1557 Gillman, Stella Portland 9:38.79 3
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.Women 3000 Meter Run

# 1733 Morales, Clarissa Stanislaus State 9:39.04 2
26 # 1681 Fahy, Kristin Stanford 9:40.64 3
27 # 1732 Mejia, Cynthia Stanislaus State 9:41.21 3
28 # 1523 Lowe, Meagen Oregon State 9:41.67 2
29 # 1520 Foote, Alyssa Oregon State 9:41.79 3
30 # 1548 Bakker, Veerle Portland 9:42.05 2
31 # 1586 Gibson, Kaila Portland State 9:42.58 3
32 # 1554 Fehr, Jasmine Portland 9:44 .33 2
33 # 1237 Chelimo, Emmanuel Alaska Anchorage 9:44 .61 3
34 # 1775 Camarena, Katie UC Santa Barbara 9:46.38 2
35 # 1945 Neal, Kaitlyn Washington 9:46.76 2
36 # 1421 Piercy, Aimee Gonzaga 9:47.18 3
37 # 1953 Waskom, Hannah Washington 9:47.92 2
38 # 1533 Peterson, Gabby Oregon State 9:50.28 3
39 # 1536 Van Calcar, Greta Oregon State 9:54.35 3
40 # 1943 McCulloch, Shona Washington 9:56.32 2
41 # 1850 Bassett, Miryam Unattached 9:59.32 2
42 4 1475 Mestler, Caramia Oregon 9:59.49 4
43 # 1239 Jeptoo, Nancy Alaska Anchorage 10:00.43 3
44 # 1607 Holmberg, Dania Seattle Pacific 10:00.46 3
45 # 1933 Gibson, Anna Washington 10:00.57 3
46 # 2009 Knapp, Grace Western Oregon 10:03.05 4
47 # 1690 Payne, Lindsey Stanford 10:03.49 3
48 # 1731 Garcia, Sabrina Stanislaus State 10:04.81 3
49 4 1790 Bautista, Alyssa Ucla 10:05.95 3
50 # 1942 Marshall, Kiera Washington 10:07.56 3
51 # 1471 Ierulli, Francesc Oregon 10:07.62 4
52 # 1562 Perkins, Grace Portland 10:07.78 4
53 # 1550 Castiglioni, Sofi Portland 10:08.44 4
54 # 1730 Blanco, Ruth Stanislaus State 10:11.43 3
55 # 1631 Stein, Olivia Seattle U. 10:13.18 3
56 # 1410 Bernal, Natasha Gonzaga 10:14.13 4
57 # 1820 Werner, Annabelle Ucla 10:14.44 4
58 # 1797 Durgy, Cassandra Ucla 10:14.84 2
59 # 1986 Stinger, Desi Washington St. 10:16.85 4
60 # 1268 Heckers, Jax Cal St. San Marcos 10:17.14 4
61 # 1855 Dobie, Reta Unattached 10:17.20 2
62 # 1807 McAuley, Grace Ucla 10:18.60 3
63 # 1615 Chahrouri, Marie- Seattle U. 10:21.05 4
64 # 1616 Gelmini, Courtney Seattle U. 10:21.13 4
65 # 1420 Phelps, Emily Gonzaga 10:21.48 4
66 # 1422 Rogers, Jenna Gonzaga 10:21.87 4
67 # 1415 Hansen, Brittney Gonzaga 10:22.37 4
68 # 1985 King-Shaw, Samant Washington St. 10:22.98 4
69 # 1416 Hogan, Liz Gonzaga 10:23.42 4
70 # 1983 Hruska, Melissa Washington St. 10:25.52 4
71 # 1551 Conner, Lacey Portland 10:26.76 3
72 # 1626 Much, Grace Seattle U. 10:35.99 4
73 # 1419 McCarthy, Carolin Gonzaga 10:37.66 4
74 # 1414 Gustafson, Kather Gonzaga 10:40.24 4
75 # 1623 Kastama, Rachel Seattle U. 10:48.06 4
76 # 1621 Harris, Emily Seattle U. 10:53.27 4
77 # 1394 Fernandez, Hailey Fresno State 10:55.15 4
-- # 1279 Teschuk, Erin Canada DNF 1
-- # 1258 Freitas, Marta Brooks Beast TC DNF 1
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....Women 3000 Meter Run

-- # 1458 Mehra, Rebecca

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

DNF 2

Dempsey: ! 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Meet: M 7.96 1/14/2017 Sasha Wallace, Oregon
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 1483 Sloan, Emily Oregon 8.29g 1
2 # 2077 Eikeng, Ida Unattached 8.31g 2
3 # 1468 Foster, Rhesa Oregon 8.48g 3
4 # 1867 Lopes, Lyndsey Unattached 8.53g 4
5 # 1769 Robinson, Mychal UC Irvine 8.65q 4
6 # 1998 Sorensen, Kate Weber State 8.779 1
7 # 1869 Mills, Darhian Unattached 8.81g 3
8 # 1745 Adeleye, Mowalola Trinity Western 8.88g 1
9 # 1588 0O'Handley, Kriste Portland State 8.89 4
10 # 1739 Brady, Alaina Tahoma Track Club 8.91 2
11 # 1954 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.91 3
11 # 1292 Weems, Erykah Central Washington 8.91 2
13 # 2069 Okemgbo, Nyenuchi Eastern Washington 8.96 3
14 # 1312 Johnson, Paige Concordia (Ore.) 8.97 4
15 # 1400 Madarieta, Noelin Fresno State 9.08 2
16 # 1819 Videler, Isa Ucla 9.09 1
17 # 1627 Newblom, Michelle Seattle U. 9.16 3
18 # 1795 Chan, Alexandra Ucla 9.21 2

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey: ! 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Meet: M 7.96 1/14/2017 Sasha Wallace, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
Finals
1 # 2077 Eikeng, Ida Unattached 8.24 2
2 # 1483 Sloan, Emily Oregon 8.30 2
3 # 1468 Foster, Rhesa Oregon 8.46 1
4 # 1867 Lopes, Lyndsey Unattached 8.53 1
5 # 1769 Robinson, Mychal UC Irvine 8.61 2
6 # 1745 Adeleye, Mowalola Trinity Western 8.81 1
7 # 1998 Sorensen, Kate Weber State 8.89 1
Women 60 Meter Hurdles Qualificatio
Dempsey: ! 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Meet: M 7.96 1/14/2017 Sasha Wallace, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1954 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.56 4
2 # 1998 Sorensen, Kate Weber State 8.74 5
3 # 1292 Weems, Erykah Central Washington 8.78 5
4 # 1869 Mills, Darhian Unattached 8.81 4
5 # 1588 O'Handley, Kriste Portland State 8.88 2
6 # 1745 Adeleye, Mowalola Trinity Western 8.89 4
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1739 Brady, Alaina
1627 Newblom, Michelle
1819 Videler, Isa

1312 Johnson, Paige
1400 Madarieta, Noelin
2069 Okemgbo, Nyenuchi
1817 Turner, Indiah
1480 Rey, Mathilde
1662 Voloshin, Diana
1318 Stephens, Chase
1610 Meyer, Renick
1343 Hoffman, Alyssa
1236 Cano, Elena

1583 Buckhaults, Alexi
1524 McHone, Maddie
1518 Corbitt, Claire
1280 Chandler, Lauryn
1276 Porter, Jasmine
2074 Popchock, Ana
1290 Trinidad, Sidney
1782 Ray, Hailey

1779 Kimes, Chloe

1787 Swalve, Jessica
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.Women 60 Meter Hurdles Qualificatio

Tahoma Track Club 8.94 4
Seattle U. 8.99 2
Ucla 9.01 6
Concordia (Ore.) 9.01 2
Fresno State 9.05 3
Eastern Washington 9.06 1
Ucla 9.11 6
Oregon 9.13 5
Simon Fraser 9.18 5
Concordia (Ore.) 9.18 2
Seattle Pacific 9.21 4
Eastern Washington 9.24 6
Alaska Anchorage 9.27 3
Portland State 9.28 3
Oregon State 9.29 1
Oregon State 9.34 3
Central Washington 9.35 1
Cal St. San Marcos 9.41 1
Western Oregon 9.48 6
Central Washington 9.56 5
UC Santa Barbara 9.99 6
UC Santa Barbara 10.22 1
UC Santa Barbara 12.65 3

Dempsey: ! 3:32.54 2/27/2017 Arizona / USC, Arizona / USC
Meet: M 3:40.38 1/16/2016 Stanford, Stanford
Gayles, Williams, Williams, Baker
School Finals H#
Ucla 'A' 3:42.50 1
Washington 'A' 3:51.23 1
Ucla 'B' 3:52.88 2
Unattached 'A' 3:53.75 1
Simon Fraser 'A' 3:54.57 2
Oregon State 'A' 3:54.88 3
Concordia (Ore.) 'AT 3:55.92 4
Central Washington 'A' 3:57.97 3
Fresno State 'A' 3:58.20 1
Seattle Pacific 'A' 4:00.04 3
Eastern Washington 'A' 4:01.73 4
Fresno State 'B' 4:01.97 2
Portland 'A' 4:05.37 4
Seattle U. 'A' 4:06.68 3
Western Washington 'A' 4:10.35 4
Western Oregon 'A' 4:12.09 2
Cal St. San Marcos 'A' 4:14.81 4
Oregon 'A' DNF 1

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:51 PM 1/18/2020 Page 9
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Results
Women High Jump
Dempsey: ! 6-04 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Meet: M 6-01.50 1/16/2010 Amber Kaufman, Hawaii
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1484 Sloan, Tori Oregon 1.73m 5-08.00 2
2 # 1735 Gates, Emma Step Ur Game Up J1.73m 5-08.00 2
2 # 1877 Van Meeteren, Pai Unattached J1l.73m 5-08.00 2
4 4 1867 Lopes, Lyndsey Unattached 1.70m 5-07.00 1
5 # 1538 Wingeleth, Ann Oregon State 1.65m 5-05.00 2
6 # 1585 Elliott, Taylor Portland State J1l.65m 5-05.00 1
6 # 1312 Johnson, Paige Concordia (Ore.) J1l.65m 5-05.00 1
8 # 1539 Wood, Alison Oregon Track Club J1.65m 5-05.00 1
9 # 1584 Dunleavy, Ceil Portland State J1l.65m 5-05.00 1
10 # 2010 Ngaida, Kalulusno Western Oregon 1.60m 5-03.00 2
10 # 2007 Hurley, Jenelle Western Oregon 1.60m 5-03.00 1
10 # 1482 Ruotolo, Dominiqu Oregon 1.60m 5-03.00 2
13 # 1532 Ozimek, Taylor Oregon State J1l.60m 5-03.00 1
14 # 1654 Kania, Sydney Simon Fraser J1.60m 5-03.00 2
15 # 1387 Bins, Kaja Fresno State J1l.60m 5-03.00 2
16 # 1872 Riehl, Emily Unattached J1.60m 5-03.00 1
17 # 1691 Przekop, Valarie Stanford J1.60m 5-03.00 1
17 # 1530 Nelson, Emma Oregon State J1l.60m 5-03.00 2
19 # 2038 Neal, Jessica Western Washington J1l.60m 5-03.00 2
19 # 2030 Faretta, Heather Western Washington J1l.60m 5-03.00 1
21 # 1470 Hickey, Alysah Oregon J1.60m 5-03.00 2
22 # 1588 O'Handley, Kriste Portland State 1.55m 5-01.00 2
22 # 1356 Thareek, Rebecca Eastern Washington 1.55m 5-01.00 1
24 # 1313 Johnson, Tori Concordia (Ore.) J1.55m 5-01.00 2
25 # 1633 Van Liew, Rachel Seattle U. 1.50m 4-11.00 1
25 # 1740 Ince, Reagan Tahoma Track Club 1.50m 4-11.00 1
-- # 1624 Mack-Wilson, Laur Seattle U. NH 1
-— # 1524 McHone, Maddie Oregon State NH 2
Women Pole Vault
Dempsey: ! 15-03 1/12/2019 Katie Nageotte, Nike
Meet: M 15-03 1/12/2019 Katie Nageotte, Nike
Name Year School Finals H#

1 # 1934 Gruver, Olivia Washington 4.66m 15-03.50 2 M !
2 # 1688 Merritt, Kaitlyn Stanford 4.06m 13-03.75 2
3 # 1686 Malaspina, Erika Stanford 3.96m 12-11.75 2
4 4 1352 Raines, Samantha Eastern Washington J3.96m 12-11.75 2
5 # 1931 Barton, Makenna Washington J3.96m 12-11.75 2
6 # 1335 Prouty, Liz Eagle Track Club 3.81m 12-06.00 2
6 # 1937 Helms, Ashleigh Washington 3.81m 12-06.00 2
8 # 1354 Schultz, Savannah Eastern Washington J3.81m 12-06.00 1
9 # 1816 Thomson, Camryn Ucla J3.81m 12-06.00 2
10 # 1341 Fossen, Morgan Eastern Washington 3.66m 12-00.00 1
11 # 1801 Henderson, Eden Ucla J3.66m 12-00.00 2
12 # 1606 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific J3.66m 12-00.00 2
12 # 1800 Grant, Isabella Ucla J3.66m 12-00.00 2
14 # 1355 Terry, Katrina Eastern Washington 3.51Im 11-06.25 1
15 # 1794 Cervantes, Mia Ucla J3.51m 11-06.25 2
16 # 1778 Haratani, Jazmine UC Santa Barbara J3.51lm 11-06.25 1
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Results
....Women Pole Vault
17 # 1700 Wong, Laurel Stanford J3.51m 11-06.25 2
17 # 2039 Perry, Lexi Western Washington J3.51m 11-06.25 1
19 # 1813 Serex, Samantha Ucla J3.51m 11-06.25 2
20 # 1940 Kramers, Kim Washington 3.36m 11-00.25 2
21 # 1596 Smith, Alyssa Saint Martin's J3.36m 11-00.25 1
21 # 1340 Folger-Vent, Rosa Eastern Washington J3.36m 11-00.25 1
21 # 1785 Sales, Kyra UC Santa Barbara J3.36m 11-00.25 1
24 # 1293 Wyatt, Kayla Central Washington 3.21m 10-06.25 1
24 # 1396 Hohenbrink, Taylo Fresno State 3.21m 10-06.25 1
24 # 1609 Licari, Madison Seattle Pacific 3.21m 10-06.25 1
27 # 1353 Ruff, Hally Eastern Washington J3.21m 10-06.25 1
27 # 1788 Wang, Julia UC Santa Barbara J3.21m 10-06.25 1
29 # 1277 Portis, Jenna Cal St. San Marcos 3.06m 10-00.50 1
-— # 1284 Irvine, Halle Central Washington NH 2
-— # 2031 Fassiotto, Madiso Western Washington NH 1
-- # 1472 Kiefer, Meagan Oregon NH 1
-- # 1289 Stevens, Brittany Central Washington NH 1
Women Long Jump
Dempsey: ! 21-06 2/19/2013 Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike
Meet: M 21-01.25 1/16/2016 Andrea Geubelle, Unattached
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1935 Heath, Jelani Washington 5.73m 18-09.75 3
2 # 1467 Ellis, Lexi Oregon 5.58m 18-03.75 1
2 # 2077 Eikeng, Ida Unattached 5.58m 18-03.75 2
4 # 1608 Igbonagwam, Peace Seattle Pacific 5.51m 18-01.00 3
5 # 1695 Small, Aria Stanford 5.50m 18-00.50 3
6 # 1678 Braimah, Yinka Stanford 5.45m 17-10.75 1
7 # 1595 Romain, Keshara Saint Martin's 5.43m 17-09.75 2
7 # 1610 Meyer, Renick Seattle Pacific 5.43m 17-09.75 3
9 # 1400 Madarieta, Noelin Fresno State 5.40m 17-08.75 2
10 # 1765 Koppel, Natalie UC Irvine 5.36m 17-07.00 3
11 # 1739 Brady, Alaina Tahoma Track Club 5.34m 17-06.25 3
12 # 1809 Moss, Jazmin Ucla 5.30m 17-04.75 1
13 # 1774 Boston, Jiana UC Santa Barbara 5.28m 17-04.00 3
14 # 1674 Ganashamoorthy, H Speed Unlimited 5.26m 17-03.25 3
15 # 1734 Daniel, Harley Step Ur Game Up 5.24m 17-02.25 1
16 # 1348 McCurdy, Maegan Eastern Washington 5.20m 17-00.75 3
16 # 1393 Ferguson, Andira Fresno State 5.20m 17-00.75 3
16 # 1312 Johnson, Paige Concordia (Ore.) 5.20m 17-00.75 2
19 # 1777 Dayal, Sabina UC Santa Barbara 5.16m 16-11.25 2
19 # 1773 Barthel, Emma UC Santa Barbara 5.16m 16-11.25 2
21 # 1861 Heggen, Lauren Unattached 5.07m 16-07.75 1
22 # 1278 Pryor, Dymon Cal St. San Marcos 5.03m 16-06.00 2
22 # 1346 Knight, Madelyn Eastern Washington 5.03m 16-06.00 2
24 # 1817 Turner, Indiah Ucla 5.02m 16-05.75 1
24 # 1464 Cooper, Asiah Oregon 5.02m 16-05.75 1
26 # 1818 Undem, Taylee Ucla 5.01m 16-05.25 1
27 # 1518 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 4.96m 16-03.25 1
28 # 2036 Lagerwey, Matty Western Washington 4.94m 16-02.50 2
29 # 1768 Nance, Lorraine UC Irvine 4.91m 16-01.50 2
30 # 1698 Weiss, Allyson Stanford 4.89%m 16-00.50 2
31 # 1805 Kamara, Hawa Ucla 4.81m 15-09.50 1
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. .Women Long Jump
1760 Amos,

Chaselyn UC Irvine 4.68m 15-04.25 1
33 # 1687 McGee, Brittany Stanford 4.56m 14-11.50 3
-- # 1267 Harrision, Kiara Cal St. San Marcos FOUL 2
Women Triple Jump
Dempsey: ! 45-07.75 1/27/2016 Andrea Geubelle, Unattached
Meet: M 43-08 1/14/2012 Erica McLain, Unattached
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1695 Small, Aria Stanford 12.19m 40-00.00 2
2 # 1481 Robinson, Jaimie Oregon 12.14m 39-10.00 2
3 # 1595 Romain, Keshara Saint Martin's 11.91m 39-01.00 2
4 4 1390 Covington, Breann Fresno State 11.84m 38-10.25 2
5 # 1861 Heggen, Lauren Unattached 11.75m 38-06.75 2
6 # 1809 Moss, Jazmin Ucla 11.66m 38-03.25 2
7 # 1780 Lanz, Mariana UC Santa Barbara 11.60m 38-00.75 1
8 # 1697 Talius, Ellie Stanford 11.51Im 37-09.25 1
9 # 1774 Boston, Jiana UC Santa Barbara 11.44m 37-06.50 1
10 # 1805 Kamara, Hawa Ucla 11.26m 36-11.50 2
11 # 2010 Ngaida, Kalulusno Western Oregon 11.25m 36-11.00 1
12 # 1528 Moersdorf, Anneke Oregon State 11.24m 36-10.50 2
13 # 1356 Thareek, Rebecca Eastern Washington 11.18m 36-08.25 1
14 # 1311 Hurley, Karlie Concordia (Ore.) 11.09m 36-04.75 2
15 # 1758 Ainsworth, Je'Nea UC Irvine 11.03m 36-02.25 2
16 # 1698 Weiss, Allyson Stanford 11.02m 36-02.00 1
17 # 1745 Adeleye, Mowalola Trinity Western 10.84m 35-06.75 2
18 # 1768 Nance, Lorraine UC Irvine 10.70m 35-01.25 1
19 # 1762 Coloma, Hanna UC Irvine 10.69m 35-01.00 1
20 # 1777 Dayal, Sabina UC Santa Barbara 10.66m 34-11.75 1
-- # 1278 Pryor, Dymon Cal St. San Marcos FOUL 1
-- # 1786 Sharp, Keily UC Santa Barbara FOUL 1
-- # 1620 Hagar, Ashley Seattle U. FOUL 1
Women Shot Put
Dempsey: ! 62-03.25 2/24/2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona St
Meet: M 57-07 1/13/2018 McKenzie Warren, Iron Wood TC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1821 Wilson, Alyssa Ucla 17.43m 57-02.25 2
2 # 1478 Rabing, Maddie Oregon 15.03m 49-03.75 2
3 # 1477 Phelps, Kiana Oregon 14.83m 48-08.00 2
4 # 1939 Kelby, Makayla Washington 14.51m 47-07.25 2
5 # 1946 Nkwonta, Angel Washington 14.35m 47-01.00 2
6 # 1521 Guthrie-Baker, Sy Oregon State 14.02m 46-00.00 2
7 # 1519 Crockem, Taylor Oregon State 13.93m 45-08.50 2
8 # 1286 La Rue, Samantha Central Washington 13.81m 45-03.75 2
9 # 1694 Salone, Jaimi Stanford 13.31m 43-08.00 2
10 # 1480 Rey, Mathilde Oregon 13.17m 43-02.50 1
11 # 1529 Molina, Jessica Oregon State 13.08m 42-11.00 2
12 # 1781 Palma, Tori UC Santa Barbara 13.00m 42-08.00 2
13 # 1337 Boudreau, Samanth Eastern Washington 12.99m 42-07.50 1
13 # 1392 Du Toit, Nienka Fresno State 12.99m 42-07.50 1
15 # 1525 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 12.89m 42-03.50 2
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....Women Shot Put
16 # 1759 Akindele, Elizabe UC Irvine 12.82m 42-00.75 2
17 # 1944 Mehl, Virginia Washington 12.63m 41-05.25 1
18 # 1391 DiPaloa, Amelia Fresno State 12.62m 41-05.00 1
19 # 1357 Ward, Hadassah Eastern Washington 12.60m 41-04.25 2
20 # 2004 Gianotti, Moana Western Oregon 12.52m 41-01.00 1
21 # 1784 Ruggles, Samantha UC Santa Barbara 12.3%m 40-07.75 1
22 # 2077 Eikeng, Ida Unattached 12.2%m 40-04.00 2
23 # 1587 Mumford, Angela Portland State 11.74m 38-06.25 1
24 # 1542 Reeder, Emily Pacific Lutheran 11.66m 38-03.25 1
25 # 1630 Sova, Tallia Seattle U. 11.62m 38-01.50 1
26 # 1763 Crenshaw, Tayla UC Irvine 11.42m 37-05.75 1
27 # 1541 Hunkin, Vakeaeman Pacific Lutheran 10.88m 35-08.50 1
28 # 1867 Lopes, Lyndsey Unattached 10.71m 35-01.75 1
29 # 1317 Sprague, Kori Concordia (Ore.) 10.56m 34-07.75 1
-- # 1314 Linenko, Katrina Concordia (Ore.) FOUL 2

Women Weight Throw

Dempsey: ! 73-06 2/27/2015 Ida Storm, UCLA
Meet: M 64-01 1/13/2018 Valarie Allman, Stanford

Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1821 Wilson, Alyssa Ucla 20.73m 68-00.25 2
2 # 1946 Nkwonta, Angel Washington 20.12m 66-00.25 2
3 # 1317 Sprague, Kori Concordia (Ore.) 18.28m 59-11.75 2
4 # 1772 Villanueva, Brian UC Irvine 17.71lm 58-01.25 2
5 # 1851 Botsis, Chanell Unattached 17.61m 57-09.50 2
6 # 1389 Chappell, Hannah Fresno State 17.20m 56-05.25 1
7 # 1737 David, Ava Superthrower 17.12m 56-02.00 2
8 # 1478 Rabing, Maddie Oregon 16.93m 55-06.50 2
9 # 1345 Keyes, Vernice Eastern Washington 16.87m 55-04.25 2
10 # 1407 Thurston, Tahjnee Fresno State 16.24m 53-03.50 2
11 # 1526 McShane, Lindsay Oregon State 16.01lm 52-06.50 2
12 # 1357 Ward, Hadassah Eastern Washington 15.92m 52-02.75 1
13 # 1682 Fong, Jordan Stanford 15.87m 52-01.00 2
14 # 1781 Palma, Tori UC Santa Barbara 15.86m 52-00.50 1
15 # 1347 Landis, Justean Eastern Washington 15.83m 51-11.25 2
16 # 1339 Doepker, Madison Eastern Washington 15.75m 51-08.25 2
17 # 1288 Smallbeck, Meagan Central Washington 15.69m 51-05.75 1
18 # 1694 Salone, Jaimi Stanford 15.68m 51-05.50 1
19 # 1286 La Rue, Samantha Central Washington 15.59m 51-01.75 1
20 # 1930 Asomaning, Beatri Washington 15.49m 50-10.00 1
21 # 1391 DiPaloa, Amelia Fresno State 15.31m 50-02.75 1
22 # 1521 Guthrie-Baker, Sy Oregon State 15.04m 49-04.25 1
23 # 1351 Paller, Kaitlyn Eastern Washington 14.99m 49-02.25 1
24 # 1525 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 14.8%9m 48-10.25 2
25 # 1337 Boudreau, Samanth Eastern Washington 14.88m 48-10.00 1
26 # 1944 Mehl, Virginia Washington 14.39m 47-02.50 1
27 # 1632 Tresselt, Jami Seattle U. 11.63m 38-02.00 1
28 # 1630 Sova, Tallia Seattle U. 9.93m 32-07.00 1
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Men 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey: ! 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, NIKE
Meet: M 6.55 1/17/2015 Joe Morris, Ultimate Speed Athle
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 1833 Higgins, Kenroy Ucla 6.64q 1
2 # 1489 Bouchereau, Gasto Oregon 6.64qg 1
3 # 1921 Williams, Micah Unattached 6.72q 1
4 4 1846 Webb, Myles Ucla 6.759 3
5 # 1635 Brown, Deven Unattached 6.779g 3
5 # 1505 Nairne, Xavier Oregon 6.77g 4
7 # 1506 Palmer, Oraine Oregon 6.77q 3
8 # 1639 Donigian, Alexand Sseattle Speed 6.78q 2
9 # 1493 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 6.82 4
10 # 1500 Lynn, Kwabena Oregon 6.84 2
11 # 1726 Simon, Dorien Stanford 6.85 3
12 # 1901 Lee, Kurtis Unattached 6.86 4
13 # 1827 DeRoos, Matthew Ucla 6.87 1
14 # 1743 Smith, Anthony Tahoma Track Club 6.90 2
15 # 1979 Winfrey, Khalil Washington 6.91 2
16 # 1373 Mathews, Jonah Eastern Washington 6.92 2
17 # 1845 Turner, Ismail Ucla 6.93 3
18 # 1495 Henderson, DJ Oregon 6.93 1
19 # 1736 Hagen, Caleb Step Ur Game Up 6.94 4
20 # 2087 Swank-Jones, Rash Oregon 6.99 4
21 # 1668 Lauzon, Jeremiah Simon Fraser 7.08 3
Men 60 Meter Dash Qualificatio
Dempsey: ! 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet: M 6.55 1/17/2015 Joe Morris, Ultimate Speed
Name Year School Finals H#
Finals
1 # 1833 Higgins, Kenroy Ucla 6.72 5
2 # 1635 Brown, Deven Unattached 6.74 2
3 # 1846 Webb, Myles Ucla 6.77 5
4 4 1493 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 6.83 2
5 # 1495 Henderson, DJ Oregon 6.84 2
6 # 1373 Mathews, Jonah Eastern Washington 6.85 3
7 # 1726 Simon, Dorien Stanford 6.88 2
8 # 1901 Lee, Kurtis Unattached 6.91 2
9 # 1827 DeRoos, Matthew Ucla 6.92 1
10 # 1743 Smith, Anthony Tahoma Track Club 6.94 3
11 # 1845 Turner, Ismail Ucla 6.96 5
12 # 1736 Hagen, Caleb Step Ur Game Up 6.98 4
13 # 1646 Payne, Isaiah Seattle U. 6.99 6
14 # 1498 LaCoste, Pierce Oregon 6.99 6
15 # 1668 Lauzon, Jeremiah Simon Fraser 7.00 6
16 # 2087 Swank-Jones, Rash Oregon 7.01 2
17 # 1509 Shannon, Maxwell Oregon 7.02 6
18 # 1647 Payne, Noah Seattle U. 7.04 [
19 # 1879 Adekanbi, Oladdim Unattached 7.05 3
20 # 1829 Enos, Alex Ucla 7.08 1
21 # 2053 Johnson, Noah Western Washington 7.08 1
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# 1507 Pendergrass Ander Oregon 7.09 4
23 # 1515 Vollmer, Max Oregon 7.10 4
24 # 2065 Welch, Bryant Western Washington 7.10 3
25 # 1742 Brindle, Calvin Tahoma Track Club 7.14 1
26 # 1671 Suzuki, Kaito Simon Fraser 7.14 7
27 # 1247 Hylton, Oshane Alaska Anchorage 7.15 4
28 # 2060 Okezie, Koby Western Washington 7.16 1
29 # 1501 McNamara, Jacoby Oregon 7.17 4
30 # 1887 Curry, Jj Unattached 7.20 5
31 # 2048 Dances, Seren Western Washington 7.21 7
32 # 1380 Punsalen, Miguel Eastern Washington 7.22 3
33 # 1598 Armstrong, Logan Saint Martin's 7.22 7
34 # 1304 Widmar, Bobby Central Washington 7.28 6
35 # 1298 Horwath, Harry Central Washington 7.28 7
36 # 1513 Tennant, Ryan Oregon 7.30 1
37 # 1367 Harrison, Cole Eastern Washington 7.40 3
38 # 2043 Broxton Jr., Will Western Washington 7.56 7
39 # 1902 Li, Ngai Unattached 7.59 5
40 # 1664 Belcher, Jeremy Simon Fraser 22.95 7

.Men

Results

60 Meter Dash Qualificatio

Men 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey: ! 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, NIKE
Meet: M 6.55 1/17/2015 Joe Morris, Ultimate Speed Athle
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1489 Bouchereau, Gasto Oregon 6.66 2 6.656
2 # 1833 Higgins, Kenroy Ucla 6.66 2 6.660
3 # 1921 williams, Micah Unattached 6.68 2
4 # 1639 Donigian, Alexand Sseattle Speed 6.75 1
5 # 1506 Palmer, Oraine Oregon 6.77 1
6 # 1505 Nairne, Xavier Oregon 6.79 1
7 # 1635 Brown, Deven Unattached 6.82 1
8 # 1846 Webb, Myles Ucla 6.85 2
Men 200 Meter Dash
Dempsey: ! 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet: M 20.88 1/18/2014 Aaron Brown, USC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1493 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 21.38 1
2 # 1503 Miller, Jacob Oregon 21.56 3
3 # 1668 Lauzon, Jeremiah Simon Fraser 21.60 1
4 # 1506 Palmer, Oraine Oregon 21.61 2
5 # 1702 Body, Julian Stanford 21.81 2
6 # 1501 McNamara, Jacoby Oregon 21.86 3
7 # 1965 Mafilas, Evan Washington 21.86 3
8 # 1736 Hagen, Caleb Step Ur Game Up 21.96 4
9 # 1901 Lee, Kurtis Unattached 22.07 4
10 # 1646 Payne, Isaiah Seattle U. 22.14 3
11 # 1378 Porterfield, Quin Eastern Washington 22.15 6
12 # 1729 Zoltak, Miles Stanford 22.23 2
13 # 1743 Smith, Anthony Tahoma Track Club 22.24 7
14 # 1979 Winfrey, Khalil Washington 22.25 4
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....Men 200 Meter Dash
15 # 1726 Simon, Dorien Stanford 22.31 5
16 # 1500 Lynn, Kwabena Oregon 22.36 5
17 # 2087 Swank-Jones, Rash Oregon 22.36 4
18 # 1969 Palmer, Jason Washington 22.37 6
19 # 1708 Floyd, Marcus Stanford 22.39 6
20 # 2065 Welch, Bryant Western Washington 22.46 4
21 # 1670 Robinson, Callum Simon Fraser 22.48 6
22 # 1715 Lippert, Karson Stanford 22.62 5
23 # 2051 Greenwalt, Ryan Western Washington 22.72 1
24 # 1298 Horwath, Harry Central Washington 23.00 5
25 # 1601 Russell, Michael Saint Martin's 23.00 3
26 # 1380 Punsalen, Miguel Eastern Washington 23.16 7
27 # 1247 Hylton, Oshane Alaska Anchorage 23.18 2
28 # 1367 Harrison, Cole Eastern Washington 23.23 7
29 # 1362 Freeman, Jayce Eastern Washington 23.25 8
30 # 1304 Widmar, Bobby Central Washington 23.40 1
31 # 1671 Suzuki, Kaito Simon Fraser 23.43 7
32 # 1295 Calderon, Daniel Central Washington 23.58 8
33 # 1663 Adhemar, Joshua Simon Fraser 23.64 6
34 # 1651 Topinka, Tom Seattle U. 24.16 8
Men 400 Meter Dash
Dempsey: ! 45.94 2/24/2018 Rai Benjamin, USC
Meet: M 46.39 1/18/2003 Ja'Warren Hooker, Asics
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1965 Mafilas, Evan Washington 48.33 1
2 # 1729 Zoltak, Miles Stanford 48.71 1
3 # 1847 Wells, Chase Ucla 48.93 1
4 4 1715 Lippert, Karson Stanford 48.99 2
5 # 1969 Palmer, Jason Washington 49.14 1
6 # 1889 dorn, andre Unattached 49.75 2
7 # 1705 Comly, Nick Stanford 49.78 2
8 # 2059 Oglesby, Jon Western Washington 49.91 3
9 # 2014 Arce-Torres, Gabe Western Oregon 49.91 2
10 # 1709 Franco, Andrew Stanford 49,97 4
11 # 1295 Calderon, Daniel Central Washington 50.09 3
12 # 1670 Robinson, Callum Simon Fraser 50.34 4
13 # 2049 Daniels, Mark Western Washington 50.37 4
14 # 1601 Russell, Michael Saint Martin's 50.39 3
15 # 2062 Smith, Myles Western Washington 50.51 3
16 # 2047 Cummings, Cordell Western Washington 50.55 4
17 # 1708 Floyd, Marcus Stanford 50.79 2
18 # 1603 Walker, Barringto Saint Martin's 51.25 3
19 # 1324 Christensen, Davi Concordia (Ore.) 51.75 1
20 # 1305 Williams, Marcus Central Washington 51.86 4
21 # 1883 Basco, Aiden Unattached 53.21 5
22 # 1641 Keene, Stewart Seattle U. 53.42 5
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Men 600 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 1:17.49 2/12/2017 Chris Low, Brooks Elite
Meet: M 1:17.59 1/12/2019 Louls Stenmark, Stanford
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1957 Elliott, Cass Washington 1:18.67 1
2 # 1834 Kelly, Riley Ucla 1:19.89 2
3 # 1451 Piazza, Drew Otc Elite 1:20.27 1
4 4 1964 Kirk, Devan Washington 1:20.29 2
5 # 1545 Fish, Brendon Pdc 1:20.50 1
6 # 1825 Charvet, Jett Ucla 1:21.43 2
7 # 1547 Sealand, Joshua Pdc 1:22.006 1
8 # 2015 Carmona, Max Western Oregon 1:22.37 3
9 # 1546 Olley, Christophe Pdc 1:22.93 1
10 # 1592 Payton, William Portland State 1:23.65 3
11 # 1600 Franco, Zachary Saint Martin's 1:23.83 2
12 # 1590 Lovercheck, Chase Portland State 1:24.15 2
13 # 1636 Brown, Steve Seattle U. 1:28.74 3
Men 800 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 1:46.36 2/13/2010 Andrew Wheating, Oregon
Meet: M 1:49.10 1/19/2008 Raphael Asafo-Agyei, Trafford
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 2022 Holdsworth, Derek Western Oregon 1:50.02 1
2 # 1262 Windle, Drew Brooks Beast TC 1:50.62 1
3 # 1385 Arlabosse, Hugo Franklin Pierce 1:51.44 1
4 4 1967 Maton, Daniel Washington 1:51.77 1
5 # 1905 Martinez, Brian Unattached 1:55.12 2
6 # 2064 Weber, Drew Western Washington 1:55.15 3
7 # 1582 Wilkerson, Parker Portland 1:55.37 3
8 # 2013 Alnazer, Adam Western Oregon 1:55.91 2
9 # 2027 Reed, Trey Western Oregon 1:56.17 3
10 # 2023 Hutton, Hunter Western Oregon 1:56.37 3
11 # 2017 Cranston, Neal Western Oregon 1:56.59 2
12 # 1571 Hathaway, Konnor Portland 1:56.98 2
13 # 1744 Dwyer, David Tinman Elite 1:58.17 1
14 # 2052 Jackson, Matthew Western Washington 1:58.24 2
15 # 2024 Kanelis, Zach Western Oregon 1:58.60 2
16 # 1249 Orozco, Eduardo Alaska Anchorage 1:58.87 3
17 # 1672 Torres, Richard Simon Fraser 1:59.80 3
18 # 1644 Mason, Lance Seattle U. 2:01.49 3
-— # 1908 Nading, Dustin Unattached DNF 1
Men 1000 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 2:18.34 1/12/2019 Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Pr
Meet: M 2:18.34 1/12/2019 Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Pr
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1976 Tanner, Sam Washington 2:21.78 2
2 # 1512 Teare, Cooper Oregon 2:22.28 1
3 # 1497 Hunter, Charlie Oregon 2:22.33 1
4 4 1452 Blankenship, Ben Nike Otc Elite 2:22.51 1
5 # 1908 Nading, Dustin Unattached 2:22.57 2
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....Men 1000 Meter Run
6 # 1516 West, James Oregon 2:23.02 1
7 # 1502 Mestler, Jackson Oregon 2:23.26 2
8 # 1450 Ciattei, Vince Otc Elite 2:23.39 1
9 # 1508 Peralta, Luis Oregon 2:23.60 2
10 # 1256 Ribich, David Brooks Beast 2:24.06 1
11 # 1972 Ritz, Sam Washington 2:24.26 2
12 # 1545 Fish, Brendon Pdc 2:24.27 1
13 # 1451 Piazza, Drew Otc Elite 2:24.40 1
14 # 1909 Noelle, Chad Unattached 2:24.40 2
15 # 1511 Tamagno, Austin Oregon 2:25.30 3
16 # 1263 Cox, Ryan Btc Elite 2:25.41 3
17 # 1439 Palmer, Matthew Jacuzzi Boys AC 2:25.81 3
18 # 1717 McGorty, Brandon Stanford 2:26.24 3
19 # 1839 Ratkovich, Mason Ucla 2:26.25 3
20 # 2078 Pendley-Griffin, Seattle U. 2:26.97 3
21 # 1725 Rizzo, Matt Stanford 2:27.56 3
22 # 1744 Dwyer, David Tinman Elite 2:29.08 2
23 # 1570 Guermali, Said Portland 2:30.06 3
24 # 1955 Beamer, Nate Washington 2:31.19 3
25 # 1590 Lovercheck, Chase Portland State 2:33.29 2
26 # 1634 Ayers, Andrew Seattle U. 2:34.78 3
--— # 1261 Timlin, David Brooks Beast TC DNF 2

Men 1 Mile Run

Dempsey: ! 3:52.61 1/12/2019 Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Pr
Meet: M 3:52.61 1/12/2019 Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Pr
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1452 Blankenship, Ben Nike Otc Elite 3:57.67 1
2 # 1255 Kidder, Brannon Brooks Beast 3:58.43 1
3 # 1975 Stanovsek, Mick Washington 3:59.58 1
4 # 1254 Lumb, Kieran Vancouver Th 4:00.03 2
5 # 1724 Ratcliffe, Thomas Stanford 4:00.04 1
6 # 1896 Gorman, Tim Unattached 4:00.12 1
7 # 1722 Ostberg, Alex Stanford 4:00.59 1
8 # 1546 Olley, Christophe Pdc 4:01.17 1
9 # 1233 Prakel, Sam adidas 4:03.24 1
10 # 1568 Duggan, George Portland 4:04.49 2
11 # 1960 Houser, Luke Washington 4:04.54 2
12 # 1912 Reid, Chandler Unattached 4:05.57 3
13 # 1927 Gay, John Vancouver Th 4:05.62 2
14 # 1838 Morzenti, Chris Ucla 4:05.75 3
15 # 1959 Green, Isaac Washington 4:06.10 1
16 # 1703 Bolger, Callum Stanford 4:06.17 2
17 # 1581 Webb, Caleb Portland 4:06.43 2
18 # 1881 Ahl, Aaron Unattached 4:06.85 3
19 # 1994 Stallings, Zach Washington St. 4:06.88 3
20 # 1884 Beyer, Arthur Unattached 4:07.71 3
21 # 1576 Mazelli, Trent Portland 4:08.08 2
22 # 1991 Muller, Reid Washington St. 4:08.27 4
23 # 1496 Hocker, Cole Oregon 4:08.84 2
24 # 2018 Crosswhite, Justi Western Oregon 4:09.72 4
25 # 1756 Longley, Tim U. of Victoria 4:10.19 3
26 # 1429 Hogan, Ben Gonzaga 4:12.00 5
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Results

....Men 1 Mile Run
27 # 1547 Sealand, Joshua Pdc 4:12.25 2
28 # 1517 Yearian, Jack Oregon 4:12.86 3
29 # 1749 Colyn, Nick Trinity Western 4:13.47 4
30 # 1727 Vernau, Michael Stanford 4:14.22 4
31 # 1492 Christman, Carter Oregon 4:14.51 4
32 # 1575 Lomax, Sam Portland 4:14.52 5
33 # 1427 Chavez-Killinger, Gonzaga 4:14.73 5
34 # 1666 Gallagher, Thomas Simon Fraser 4:15.06 5
35 # 1565 Allegre, Peter Portland 4:15.58 5
36 # 1566 Chapman, Henry Portland 4:16.02 3
37 # 1988 Griffith, Sam Washington St. 4:16.57 5
38 # 1669 Mekonnen, Ephrem Simon Fraser 4:16.66 5
39 # 1970 Proctor, Tibebu Washington 4:16.71 5
40 # 2046 Cossette, Liam Western Washington 4:18.62 4
41 # 1720 Monroe, Andy Stanford 4:19.59 4
42 # 1648 Pixler, Nathan Seattle U. 4:19.94 3
43 # 1434 Truax, Sammy Gonzaga 4:20.66 5
44 # 1649 Slichko, Lance Seattle U. 4:20.93 5
45 # 1359 Barville, Isaac Eastern Washington 4:22.88 4
-— # 1261 Timlin, David Brooks Beast TC DNF 2
-- # 1888 Curts, Dan Unattached DNF 1

Men 3000 Meter Run

Dempsey: ! 7:43.08 2/11/2012 Ryan Hill, NC State

Meet: M 7:49.89 1/14/2017 Matthew Centrowitz, Nike Orego
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1990 Johnsen, Colton Washington St. 8:00.71 2
2 # 1914 Ryan, Paul Unattached 8:00.72 1
3 # 1928 Denault, Robert Vic City Elite 8:00.74 1
4 # 1910 O'Toole, Garrett Unattached 8:01.47 2
5 # 1710 Hart, Devin Stanford 8:02.47 2
6 # 1579 Silva, Evert Portland 8:02.86 1
7 # 1438 Rafla, Andrew Idaho Distan 8:03.04 2
8 # 1896 Gorman, Tim Unattached 8:03.68 1
9 # 1719 Mendez, Clayton Stanford 8:06.90 1
10 # 1911 Parrish, Mark Unattached 8:07.62 1
11 # 1577 Osen, Riley Portland 8:09.12 1
12 # 2000 Byrer, Austin Weber State 8:10.53 3
13 # 1574 Leduc, Clement Portland 8:11.73 2
14 # 1580 Teran-Solano, Mic Portland 8:11.84 2
15 # 1307 Proceviat, Camero Coastal Track Club 8:11.95 2
16 # 2001 Dillon, Taylor Weber State 8:12.36 2
17 # 1886 Cooper, Matt Unattached 8:12.70 2
18 # 1885 Clement, Tony Unattached 8:12.87 3
19 # 1903 Litoff, Zach Unattached 8:12.93 3
20 # 2068 Hogan, Peter Gonzaga 8:13.20 3
21 # 1907 Muhammad, Kendall Unattached 8:14.02 3
22 # 1578 Pelogquin, Bradley Portland 8:14.17 3
23 # 1989 Janke, Justin Washington St. 8:15.20 3
24 # 1844 Sotomayor, Arturo Ucla 8:15.41 2
25 # 1573 Horen, Joe Portland 8:16.45 3
26 # 1757 Vail, Brandon U. of Victoria 8:16.65 3
27 # 1425 Bates, Evan Gonzaga 8:18.61 4
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....Men 3000 Meter Run
28 # 1423 Arce, Dominic Gonzaga 8:18.67 4
29 # 1445 Marshall, Adam Langley Mustangs 8:19.58 3
30 # 1572 Hazell, Justin Portland 8:20.05 2
31 # 1712 Hicks, Charles Stanford 8:20.14 2
32 # 1995 Teigen, Chandler Washington St. 8:20.14 2
33 # 1723 Principe, D.J. Stanford 8:20.43 1
34 # 1918 Vodacek, John Unattached 8:20.88 2
35 # 1431 McEachern, Cullen Gonzaga 8:22.57 4
36 # 1987 Dean, Cameron Washington St. 8:25.91 4
37 # 1424 Bach, Myles Gonzaga 8:26.02 4
38 # 1430 Mason, Luke Gonzaga 8:27.07 4
39 # 1835 Lawson, DJ Ucla 8:28.009 3
40 # 1432 Moore, Riley Gonzaga 8:28.80 4
41 # 1433 Radosevich, Kyle Gonzaga 8:29.27 4
42 # 1999 Allen, Christian Weber State 8:29.37 1
43 # 1755 Kozelj, Josh U. of Victoria 8:29.49 4
44 4 1706 Conway, Liam Stanford 8:29.60 3
45 # 1992 Nicholson, Jacob Washington St. 8:29.71 4
46 # 1842 Riley, Darius Ucla 8:29.72 4
47 # 1828 Ehrenberg, Andy Ucla 8:30.10 3
48 # 1701 Anderson, Liam Stanford 8:30.47 2
49 # 1435 Walde, Alex Gonzaga 8:31.64 4
50 # 1996 Watkins, Matthew Washington St. 8:34.12 4
51 # 1426 Bradley, Stefan Gonzaga 8:34.18 3
52 # 1428 Fishburn, Phillip Gonzaga 8:34.25 3
53 # 1567 Duerr, Joey Portland 8:38.18 2
54 # 1754 Goerzen, Chet U. of Victoria 8:40.32 4
55 # 1898 Hartono, Dylan Unattached 8:43.66 4
56 # 1643 Kennedy, Kyle Seattle U. 8:50.47 4
57 # 1993 Schrag, Kennan Washington St. 8:52.79 4
58 # 1638 Crocker, Stephen Seattle U. 9:09.46 4
-- # 1888 Curts, Dan Unattached DNF 1
-— # 1970 Proctor, Tibebu Washington DNF 3
-— # 1895 Giannino, Matt Unattached DNF 1
-— # 1955 Beamer, Nate Washington DNF 2
-— # 2071 Cambell, Riley Unattached DNF 4
-- # 1900 Huxham, Fred Unattached DNF 2
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Dempsey: ! 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Meet: M 7.65 1/13/2018 Aries Merritt, NIKE
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 1234 Swift, Greggmar adidas 7.86q 3
2 # 1360 Bowden, Parker Eastern Washington 8.01g 2
3 # 1440 Cheung, Jackson Kajaks 8.02g 4
4 4 1702 Body, Julian Stanford 8.15g 4
5 # 1917 Taiwo, Jeremy Unattached 8.19g 1
6 # 1515 Vollmer, Max Oregon 8.21g 3
7 # 1498 LaCoste, Pierce Oregon 8.26g 1
8 # 2047 Cummings, Cordell Western Washington 8.40g 2
9 # 2060 Okezie, Koby Western Washington 8.49 1
10 # 1305 williams, Marcus Central Washington 8.54 4
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....Men 60 Meter Hurdles
11 # 1328 Gloden, Jordan Concordia (Ore.) 8.56 4
12 # 2048 Dances, Seren Western Washington 8.64 2
13 # 1742 Brindle, Calvin Tahoma Track Club 8.74 1
14 # 1978 Thorner, Oliver Washington 8.83 4
15 # 1442 Carter, Sir Kitsap Fliers 8.84 3
16 # 1963 Kennedy, Parker Washington 8.86 2
17 # 1325 Conklin, Justin Concordia (Ore.) 9.02 3
18 # 1543 Mcgraw, Chris Pacific Lutheran 9.05 2
19 # 1645 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 9.10 1
20 # 1614 Njeri, David Seattle Pacific 9.17 3
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Dempsey: ! 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Meet: M 7.65 1/13/2018 Aries Merritt, NIKE
Name Year School Finals H#
Finals
1 # 1234 Swift, Greggmar adidas 7.66 2
2 # 1360 Bowden, Parker Eastern Washington 7.97 2
3 # 1440 Cheung, Jackson Kajaks 8.15 1
4 4 1498 LaCoste, Pierce Oregon 8.36 2
5 # 1702 Body, Julian Stanford 8.42 1
6 # 2047 Cummings, Cordell Western Washington 8.53 1
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Dempsey: ! 3:06.40 2/23/2019 Usc, Usc
Samuel, Shinnick, Owens, Jewett
Meet: M 3:11.37 1/17/2004 Oregon, Oregon
Anderson, Lamb, Holliday, Scherer
School Finals H#
1 Washington 'A' 3:14.12 1
2 Ucla 'A' 3:14.66 1
3 Washington 'B' 3:18.97 2
4 Western Oregon 'A' 3:19.47 2
5 Oregon 'A' 3:20.56 1
6 Eastern Washington 'A' 3:22.31 2
7 Concordia (Ore.) ‘A 3:25.65 3
8 Western Washington 'A' 3:26.23 3
9 Central Washington 'A' 3:27.53 2
10 Simon Fraser 'A' 3:27.63 3
11 Seattle U. 'A' 3:36.72 3
Men High Jump
Dempsey: ! 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
Meet: M 7-06.50 1/19/2008 Michael Mason, British Columbia
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1836 Lee, Sean Ucla 2.16m 7-01.00 2
2 4 1504 Milligan, Ben Oregon 2.10m 6-10.75 2
3 # 1893 Fredrickson, Peyt Unattached J2.10m 6-10.75 2
4 # 1599 Cronk, Tyler Saint Martin's J2.10m 6-10.75 2
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.Men High Jump

5 # 1958 Fausset, Bryce Washington 2.05m 6-08.75 1
6 # 1494 Drapeau, Keith Oregon 2.00m 6-06.75 2
6 # 2066 Wickliff, Tupre Western Washington 2.00m 6-06.75 2
8 # 1244 Brake, Chris Alaska Anchorage 1.95m 6-04.75 2
9 # 1667 Kuzyk, Zackary Simon Fraser J1.95m 6-04.75 1
9 # 2050 Davies, Garrett Western Washington J1.95m 6-04.75 2
11 # 1375 McGinniss, Killon Eastern Washington 1.90m 6-02.75 2
12 # 2021 Hasher, Devin Western Oregon J1.90m 6-02.75 1
13 # 2063 Sterkel, Ethan Western Washington J1.90m 6-02.75 2
13 # 1384 Treat, Race Eastern Washington J1.90m 6-02.75 1
15 # 2057 Manju, Iyan Western Washington 1.85m 6-00.75 1
16 # 2048 Dances, Seren Western Washington J1.85m 6-00.75 1
16 # 1325 Conklin, Justin Concordia (Ore.) J1.85m 6-00.75 1
18 # 1331 Walker, JJ Concordia (Ore.) J1.85m 6-00.75 1
19 # 1299 Simonson, Luke Central Washington 1.80m 5-10.75 1
20 # 1963 Kennedy, Parker Washington 1.75m 5-08.75 1
-— # 1642 Kelly, Xavier Seattle U. NH 1
Men Pole Vault
Dempsey: ! 19-00.75 1/31/2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Meet: M 18-08.25 1/13/2007 Brad Walker, Unattached
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1974 Smith, Chase Washington 5.31m 17-05.00 2
2 # 1831 Fancey, Michael Ucla 5.21m 17-01.00 2
3 # 1716 Manson, Max Stanford J5.21m 17-01.00 2
4 # 1973 Shugart, Zachary Washington 5.06m 16-07.25 2
5 # 1515 Vollmer, Max Oregon 4.91m 16-01.25 2
5 # 1382 Shurtliff, Grant Eastern Washington 4.91m 16-01.25 1
7 # 1711 Herrscher, JT Stanford J4.91m 16-01.25 2
8 # 1747 Boyd, David Trinity Western J4.91m 16-01.25 2
9 # 1750 Hernandez, Giovan Trinity Western 4.76m 15-07.25 1
9 # 1591 Masanga, Braden Portland State 4.76m 15-07.25 2
11 # 1917 Taiwo, Jeremy Unattached J4.76m 15-07.25 2
12 # 1824 Brown, Kyle Ucla 4.61m 15-01.50 2
13 # 1358 Aiello, Bailey Eastern Washington J4.61m 15-01.50 1
13 # 1371 Klobutcher, Zach Eastern Washington J4.61lm 15-01.50 1
15 # 1379 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 4.46m 14-07.50 1
16 # 1331 Walker, JJ Concordia (Ore.) J4 .46m 14-07.50 1
17 # 2061 Provo, Kacey Western Washington J4.46m 14-07.50 1
18 # 1296 Campbell, Tysen Central Washington 4.31m 14-01.75 1
19 # 1250 Sramek, David Alaska Anchorage J4.31m 14-01.75 1
-- # 1363 Freitag, Braydon Eastern Washington NH 1
-— # 1826 Curran, Tate Ucla NH 2
-— # 1956 Care, Samuel Washington NH 2
Men Long Jump
Dempsey: ! 26-07.75 2/29/2008 Norris Frederick, Washington
Meet: M 26-03 1/14/2012 Norris Frederick, Unattached
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 2070 James, Tristan Unattached 7.32m 24-00.25 1
2 # 1843 Schrage, Harrison Ucla 7.22m 23-08.25 2
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....Men Long Jump
3 # 1507 Pendergrass Ander Oregon 7.18m 23-06.75 2
4 # 1374 McGee, Keshun Eastern Washington 7.09m 23-03.25 2
5 # 1827 DeRoos, Matthew Ucla 6.95m 22-09.75 2
6 # 1829 Enos, Alex Ucla 6.88m 22-07.00 1
7 # 1971 Richmond, Samuel Washington 6.87m 22-06.50 2
8 # 1667 Kuzyk, Zackary Simon Fraser 6.84m 22-05.25 2
9 # 1378 Porterfield, Quin Eastern Washington 6.83m 22-05.00 2
10 # 1589 Barrow, Jaron Portland State 6.75m 22-01.75 2
11 # 1513 Tennant, Ryan Oregon 6.74m 22-01.50 2
12 # 1977 Taylor, Jaylen Washington 6.72m 22-00.75 1
13 # 2063 Sterkel, Ethan Western Washington 6.70m 21-11.75 2
14 # 1328 Gloden, Jordan Concordia (Ore.) 6.67m 21-10.75 1
14 # 2048 Dances, Seren Western Washington 6.67m 21-10.75 2
16 # 2051 Greenwalt, Ryan Western Washington 6.65m 21-10.00 1
17 # 1332 Zheol, Dillon Concordia (Ore.) 6.61lm 21-08.25 2
18 # 1244 Brake, Chris Alaska Anchorage 6.57m 21-06.75 1
19 # 1602 Schulz, Josh Saint Martin's 6.32m 20-09.00 2
19 # 1978 Thorner, Oliver Washington 6.32m 20-09.00 1
21 # 1713 King, Keyshawn Stanford 6.18m 20-03.50 1
22 # 1958 Fausset, Bryce Washington 6.05m 19-10.25 1
23 # 1665 Furtado, Blake Simon Fraser 6.04m 19-09.75 1
24 # 1381 Say, Bobby Eastern Washington 6.01lm 19-08.75 1
25 # 1642 Kelly, Xavier Seattle U. 5.95m 19-06.25 1
26 # 1721 Omilana, Fisayo Stanford 5.66m 18-07.00 1
27 # 1645 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 5.65m 18-06.50 1
28 # 1509 Shannon, Maxwell Oregon 4.25m 13-11.50 2
-- # 1614 Njeri, David Seattle Pacific FOUL 2
-- # 1917 Taiwo, Jeremy Unattached FOUL 1
-- # 1650 Smith, Aidan Seattle U. FOUL 1
Men Triple Jump
Dempsey: ! 54-06.50 2/1/2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Meet: M 53-11 1/16/2016 Eric Sloan, USC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1977 Taylor, Jaylen Washington 15.12m 49-07.25 2
2 # 1374 McGee, Keshun Eastern Washington 15.04m 49-04.25 2
2 # 1913 Riggins, Antonio Unattached 15.04m 49-04.25 2
4 4 1713 King, Keyshawn Stanford 14.83m 48-08.00 2
5 # 1252 Akinlosotu, James Alpha Speed Academy 14.64m 48-00.50 2
6 # 1381 Say, Bobby Eastern Washington 14.34m 47-00.75 2
7 # 1332 Zheol, Dillon Concordia (Ore.) 14.11m 46-03.50 2
8 # 1827 DeRoos, Matthew Ucla 14.00m 45-11.25 1
9 # 1728 Zheng, Jerry Stanford 13.98m 45-10.50 1
10 # 1721 Omilana, Fisayo Stanford 13.91m 45-07.75 1
11 # 1614 Njeri, David Seattle Pacific 13.90m 45-07.25 2
12 # 1748 Brown, Denzel Trinity Western 13.85m 45-05.25 2
13 # 1327 Gamza, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 13.56m 44-06.00 1
14 # 1329 Harrison, Marlon Concordia (Ore.) 12.96m 42-06.25 1
15 # 1365 Hammer, Elijah Eastern Washington 12.95m 42-06.00 1
16 # 1637 Claiborne, Kailan Seattle U. 12.67m 41-07.00 1
17 # 2058 Mercado, Damian Western Washington 12.45m 40-10.25 1
-- # 1303 Whittaker, Zach Central Washington FOUL 2
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Men Shot Put

Dempsey: ! 70-05.25 3/1/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
Meet: M 65-02.25 1/13/2018 Darrell Hill, USOC-CV
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1922 Wilson, Jonah Unattached 19.69m 64-07.25 2
2 # 1830 Esparza, Nate Ucla 19.22m 63-00.75 2
3 # 1848 Wilson, Jacob Ucla 18.27m 59-11.25 2
4 # 1323 Chamberlin, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 16.78m 55-00.75 2
5 # 1714 Liokumovich, Sam Stanford 16.69m 54-09.25 2
6 # 1320 Bridge, Seth Concordia (Ore.) 16.03m 52-07.25 2
7 # 1319 Bridge, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 15.50m 50-10.25 2
8 # 1301 Tonder, Ethan Central Washington 15.15m 49-08.50 2
9 # 2056 Malquist, Ben Western Washington 15.07m 49-05.50 2
10 # 1837 Medrano, Kain Ucla 14.87m 48-09.50 1
11 # 1294 Cain, Aidan Central Washington 14.74m 48-04.50 1
12 # 1300 Tafoya, Alberto Central Washington 14.61m 47-11.25 1
13 # 1326 Elder, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 13.95m 45-09.25 1
14 # 1376 Peoples, Garrett Eastern Washington 13.94m 45-09.00 2
15 # 1369 Johnson, Caleb Eastern Washington 13.81lm 45-03.75 1
16 # 1978 Thorner, Oliver Washington 11.11m 36-05.50 1
17 # 1963 Kennedy, Parker Washington 10.99m 36-00.75 1
Men Weight Throw
Dempsey: ! 77-05.25 2/27/2015 Conor McCullough, USC
Meet: M 75-04.75 1/15/2011 Michael Mai, U.S. Army
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1718 McKhann, Max Stanford 18.94m 62-01.75 2
2 # 1892 Fleming, Grayson Unattached 18.80m 61-08.25 2
3 # 1962 Jost, Connor Washington 18.21m 59-09.00 2
4 4 1514 Tharp, Austin Oregon 18.15m 59-06.75 1
5 # 1966 Mason, Elijah Washington 18.12m 59-05.50 2
6 # 1499 Lydum, Max Oregon 18.05m 59-02.75 2
7 # 1323 Chamberlin, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 17.81m 58-05.25 2
8 # 1370 Kautz, Colton Eastern Washington 17.55m 57-07.00 2
9 # 2054 Lee, Bryan Western Washington 17.47m 57-03.75 2
10 # 1490 Brewster, Travis Oregon 16.99m 55-09.00 1
11 # 1294 Cain, Aidan Central Washington 16.88m 55-04.75 2
12 # 2086 White, Jayden Unattached 16.72m 54-10.25 1
13 # 1297 Harris, Andrew Central Washington 16.19m 53-01.50 1
14 # 1376 Peoples, Garrett Eastern Washington 16.01lm 52-06.50 1
15 # 1320 Bridge, Seth Concordia (Ore.) 15.82m 51-11.00 1
16 # 2055 Lux, Avery Western Washington 15.58m 51-01.50 1
17 # 1301 Tonder, Ethan Central Washington 15.50m 50-10.25 1
18 # 2016 Cole, Sam Western Oregon 14.65m 48-00.75 1
19 # 1488 Akey, Derek Oregon 14.39m 47-02.50 1
Mixed 60 Meter Dash
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 1441 Atkins (45), Rona M Kitsap Fliers 7.37 2
2 # 1916 Steed (35), Carie M Unattached 7.54 2
3 # 1436 Dickson (66), Tho M Greyhounds 8.31 2
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Results
....Mixed 60 Meter Dash
4 # 1915 Scherbinin (58), M Unattached 8.32 2
5 # 1306 Waller (61), Mich M Christ Life Trac 8.62 2
6 # 1904 Liu (64), Edwin M Unattached 8.82 1
7 # 1864 Johnston (51), Ga W Unattached 8.90 1
8 # 1880 Ahearn (M 63), Le M Unattached 9.04 1
9 # 1873 Scott (59), Daphn W Unattached 9.09 1
# 1891 Edwards (61), Geo M Unattached 9.20 1
# 1882 Allen (61), Peter M Unattached 9.55 2
# 1897 Harris (65), John M Unattached 9.76 1



